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GRAD BOOT CAMP
Students in the following grad programs may be required to begin their degrees with a 6 credit 
design intensive. These students must show additional funding (U.S. $15,800) to account for the 
tuition and living expenses associated with this summer boot camp.

• Master of Design in Designed Objects

LOW-RESIDENCY MFA
Students in the Low-Residency MFA program begin their degrees with a six-week summer 
residency and are issued an I-20 to stay in the U.S. for the residency portion of the degree only. 
Low-Residency MFA students must provide $21,242 in funding evidence.

ON-CAMPUS HOUSING COSTS
2023–24 on-campus housing in SAIC Residence Hall (double occupancy room rate at  
U.S. $14,300, plus meals/food budget ($3,800) is estimated in total at U.S. $18,100.

DEPENDENTS
Students who will be accompanied by a spouse and/or a child/children must complete the 
dependent supplement located at saic.edu/international, under “Forms & Requests” and provide 
photocopies of each dependent’s passport. Evidence of additional funding in the amount of U.S. 
$6,300 (spouse only), $5,300 (1 child only), $11,600 (spouse + 1 child), or $16,900 (spouse + 2 
children) is required.

International Affairs  |  36 South Wabash, suite 1203  |  Chicago, IL 60603  |  312.629.6830  |  intaff@saic.edu

* Note that these costs reflect expenses for the 2023–24 academic year; tuition and expense estimates are subject to yearly increases.         
  Tuition per credit hour in Fall/Spring 2023–24: Post-Bacc (5th year undergraduate) $1,785 /Grad $1,860.

** For guidance with the annual budget for the Certificate in Historic Preservation, please contact Student Financial Services directly  
    at saic.sfs@saic.edu.

GRADUATE STUDENT ANNUAL BUDGET

*2023–24 FALL/SPRING

TUITION
TECH & UPASS FEES
HOUSING/FOOD EXPENSES

PERSONAL EXPENSES
TRANSPORTATION
BOOKS & SUPPLIES

MEDICAL INSURANCE

TOTAL

SUMMER 2023

TUITION

LIVING EXPENSES

TOTAL

MA Art Ed, MA 
Art Therapy,   
MDes Designed 
Obj, MA Art 
Hist, MA 
Vis and Crit 
Studies (VCS)

9 CR/TERM

$ 33,480
$ 980
$ 10,380
$ 850
$ 610
$ 330

$ 3,650   

$50,280

6 CR HOURS    

$ 11,160

$ 5,060

$ 16,220  

MA Teaching,

MA Arts Admin

12 CR/TERM

$ 44,640
$ 980 
$ 10,380
$ 1,140
$ 810
$ 440

$ 3,650  

$ 62,040

6 CR HOURS    

$ 11,160

$ 5,060

$ 16,220

Dual Degree:

Art History/Arts 

Admin

10.5 CR/TERM

$ 39,060
$ 980 
$ 10,380
$ 990
$ 710
$ 380

$ 3,650   

$ 56,150

6 CR HOURS    

$ 11,160

$ 5,060

$ 16,220  

MS Hist. Pres, 

MFA Writing

15 CR/TERM

$ 55,800
$ 980 
$ 10,380
$ 1,420
$ 1,020
$ 550

$ 3,650   

$ 73,800

6 CR HOURS    

$ 11,160

$ 5,060

$ 16,220   

MFA Studio, 

MFA Fash 2-yr., 

MArch

15 CR/TERM 

$ 55,800
$ 980 
$ 10,380
$ 1,420
$ 1,020
$ 1,830

$ 3,650   

$ 75,080

6 CR HOURS    

$ 11,160

$ 5,060

$ 16,220 

Low Res MFA

6 CR/TERM

$ 22,320
$     980
$ 10,380
$ 570
$ 410
$ 730

$ 3,650   

$39,040

9 CR HOURS    

$ 16,740

$ 5,060

$ 21,800  

Post-Bacc Studio

15 CR/TERM 

$ 53,550
$ 980 
$ 10,380
$ 1,420
$ 1,020
$ 1,830

$ 3,650   

$ 72,830

6 CR HOURS    

$ 10,710

$ 5,060

$ 15,770 


