GRAD

STEP

TUITION AND EXPENSE ESTIMAT

GRAD BOOT CAMP

Students in the following grad programs may be required to begin their degrees with a 6 credit design intensive. These students must show additional funding (U.S. \$15,800) to account for the tuition and living expenses associated with this summer boot camp.

• Master of Design in Designed Objects

LOW-RESIDENCY MFA

Students in the Low-Residency MFA program begin their degrees with a six-week summer residency and are issued an I-20 to stay in the U.S. for the residency portion of the degree only. Low-Residency MFA students must provide \$21,242 in funding evidence.

ON-CAMPUS HOUSING COSTS

2023-24 on-campus housing in SAIC Residence Hall (double occupancy room rate at U.S. \$14,300, plus meals/food budget (\$3,800) is estimated in total at U.S. \$18,100.

DEPENDENTS

Students who will be accompanied by a spouse and/or a child/children must complete the dependent supplement located at **saic.edu/international**, under "Forms & Requests" and provide photocopies of each dependent's passport. Evidence of additional funding in the amount of U.S. \$6,300 (spouse only), \$5,300 (1 child only), \$11,600 (spouse + 1 child), or \$16,900 (spouse + 2 children) is required.

GRADUATE STUDENT ANNUAL BUDGET

MA Art Ed, MA

	Low Res MFA	Art Therapy, MDes Designed Obj, MA Art Hist, MA Vis and Crit Studies (VCS)	Dual Degree:	MA Teaching, MA Arts Admin	MS Hist. Pres, MFA Writing	MFA Studio, MFA Fash 2-yr., MArch	Post-Bacc Studio
*2023-24 FALL/SPRING	6 CR/TERM	9 CR/TERM	10.5 CR/TERM	12 CR/TERM	15 CR/TERM	15 CR/TERM	15 CR/TERM
TUITION	\$ 22,320	\$33,480	\$39,060	\$44,640	\$55,800	\$55,800	\$53,550
TECH & UPASS FEES	\$ 980	\$ 980	\$ 980	\$ 980	\$ 980	\$ 980	\$ 980
HOUSING/FOOD EXPENSES	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380	\$ 10,380
PERSONAL EXPENSES	\$ 570	\$ 850	\$ 990	\$ 1,140	\$ 1,420	\$ 1,420	\$ 1,420
TRANSPORTATION	\$ 410	\$ 610	\$ 710	\$ 810	\$ 1,020	\$ 1,020	\$ 1,020
BOOKS & SUPPLIES	\$ 730	\$ 330	\$ 380	\$ 440	\$ 550	\$ 1,830	\$ 1,830
MEDICAL INSURANCE	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650	\$ 3,650
TOTAL	\$39,040	\$50,280	\$ 56,150	\$62,040	\$73,800	\$75,080	\$72,830
SUMMER 2023	9 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS	6 CR HOURS
TUITION	\$ 16,740	\$ 11,160	\$ 11,160	\$ 11,160	\$ 11,160	\$ 11,160	\$ 10,710
LIVING EXPENSES	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060	\$ 5,060
TOTAL	\$ 21,800	\$16,220	\$16,220	\$ 16,220	\$ 16,220	\$ 16,220	\$15,770

^{*} Note that these costs reflect expenses for the 2023-24 academic year; tuition and expense estimates are subject to yearly increases. Tuition per credit hour in Fall/Spring 2023-24: Post-Bacc (5th year undergraduate) \$1,785 / Grad \$1,860.

^{**} For guidance with the annual budget for the Certificate in Historic Preservation, please contact Student Financial Services directly at saic.sfs@saic.edu.